SPENCER J. COX
Governor
DEIDRE M. HENDERSON
Lieutenant Governor
1594 West North Temple, Suite 3520 � PO Box 145703 � Salt Lake City, UT 84114-5703 � telephone (801) 538-5418 � .forestry.utah.gov
Department of Natural Resources
Division of Forestry, Fire & State Lands
JOEL FERRY

ATTACHMENT A
III  UTAH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (UDOT) PARCEL AND PROJECT
NUMBERING SYSTEM
A new UDOT numbering system was adopted in October 1992 in compliance with the Federal
Transportation Act of 1958.
A. UDOT Parcel and Project Numbering System
1. Former highway project numbering system
a. Example: I-15-2(68)72
   I = Source of funds
  -15 = Route number (-15 or -80, etc)
   -2 = Section number (county along alignment)
   (68) = Agreement number
72 =  Milepost number
2. Current highway project numbering system
a. Federal and state descriptions
i. Federal aid program
    BHO, BRO = Bridge Replacement or
   BHF, BRF = Bridge Rehabilitation
   CM = Congestion Mitigation or Air Quality
   IM = Interstate Maintenance
   NH = National Highway System
   STP = Surface Transportation Program
ii. State funded projects
   SP = State Project (and construction)
b. Project number example: *XXX–XXXX–(XXX)XXX
i. *Use an asterisk to indicate when the Federal Highway Administration
selects and retains a particular project for their stewardship.
c. Other examples:
i. Projects on Interstate routes
1. IM–0157–(100)320
2. NH–0157–(002)349
Page 4
1594 West North Temple, Suite 3520 � PO Box 145703 � Salt Lake City, UT 84114-5703 � telephone (801) 538-5418 � .forestry.utah.gov
Note: I-15-7(2)349; where “015” is the route number and “7” indicates 7th
county along the alignment.
ii. Projects on state primary or secondary routes
1. CM–0089–(003)062
2. NH–0091–(002)004
3. SP–0089–(002)157
4. STP-BRF–0108–(003)001
Note: Old FAP-40-D, former F-040-4(3), previous F-040(3), and current NH-
0040(4)25.
iii. Project on local government routes
1. BRO–LC35–(007)
2. CM–L814–(009)
   Note: No mile post is given.
3. Parcel Numbering System
The parcel and project numbers are located on the upper right hand corner of the warranty deed.
                Parcel No. XXXX:XX:A
                 Project No. XXX–X:XX
a. Parcel numbers
1. Example: XXX:XX:A
   XXXX: = Base project number
   :XX = Base track number
   :A = Ownership
2. Ownership codes
   :A = Controlled access (for no-access or limited-access)
   :C = Purchased in the name of a country or city